SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 3, 2011 Hearing Room 343
8:45 AM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici
Sen. Jackie Dingfelder
Sen. Doug Whitsett
STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel
Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2787A — Public Hearing

HB 2792A - Public Hearing
HB 2797A — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Discussion on Topics Relating to Firearms
HB 2272A - Public Hearing
HB 2714A - Public Hearing
HB 3433 - Public Hearing

Recording Loqg

8:53:48 AM

8:54:30 AM
8:54:32 AM

8:54:45 AM
8:55:11 AM
8:55:46 AM
8:56:57 AM
8:58:37 AM
8:59:09 AM
9:01:05 AM
9:01:17 AM
9:01:54 AM
9:02:01 AM
9:02:27 AM
9:02:40 AM
9:04:03 AM
9:04:13 AM
9:04:35 AM
9:04:57 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski

HB 2787A, HB 2792A, HB 2797A - Public Hearing
Chair Prozanski

Discussion on Topics Relating to Firearms — Informational Meeting
Chair Prozanski

Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association
{Exhibit} 1: Joe Wehrli, Oregon School Boards Association
Chair Prozanski

John Powell, Oregon State Sheriffs Association

Sen. Bonamici

Powell

Sen. Bonamici

Powell

Chair Prozanski

Jack Crabtree, Sheriff, Yamhill County

Sen. Bonamici

Powell

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



9:05:28 AM
9:09:11 AM
9:11:32 AM
9:12:22 AM
9:15:13 AM
9:16:54 AM
9:17:24 AM
9:18:31 AM
9:21:19 AM
9:21:40 AM
9:23:22 AM
9:23:23 AM

9:24:20 AM
9:24:36 AM
9:25:59 AM
9:27:50 AM

9:28:31 AM
9:28:42 AM
9:29:41 AM
9:30:24 AM
9:30:29 AM
9:30:40 AM

9:30:42 AM

9:30:55 AM

9:30:58 AM
9:31:07 AM
9:32:27 AM
9:32:35 AM
9:34:50 AM
9:34:59 AM
9:36:16 AM
9:36:33 AM
9:36:54 AM
9:38:07 AM
9:38:11 AM
9:38:21 AM
9:39:15 AM
9:42:27 AM

9:45:00 AM
9:47:29 AM
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Rod Harder, National Rifle Association

{Exhibit} 2: Kevin Starrett, Executive Director, Oregon Firearms Federation
Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 3: Penny Okamoto, Executive Director, Ceasefire Oregon
{Exhibit} 4: Elise Gautier, Ceasefire Oregon

Chair Prozanski

Heidi Disrup, BikePAC of Oregon

Karla Key Edwards, Rural Policy Analyst, Cascade Policy Institute
Chair Prozanski

Beryl Morrison, Parent Volunteer, Portland Public Schools
{Exhibit} 5: James Barnes, Nyssa, Oregon

Chair Prozanski

HB 2272A - Public Hearing

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Judy Stiegler, resident, Bend, Oregon

Megan Shultz, Executive Director, Lane County Court Appointed Special
Advocate

Sen. Whitsett

Shultz

Vice-Chair Kruse

Stiegler

Chair Prozanski

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 6: Pam Fortier, President, Oregon Court Appointed Special
Advocate Network

Chair Prozanski

HB 2714A - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 7: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

Rep. Carolyn Tomei, House District 41

Chair Prozanski

Tomei

Chair Prozanski

Bryanna West, Leslie Middle School

Jillian Pope, Leslie Middle School

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Bonamici

Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 8: Diane McKeel, Multhomah County Commissioner
{Exhibit} 9: Kirstin Heydel, Youth Services Coordinator, Mid-Valley
Women's Crisis Service

JR Ujifusa, Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah County
Chair Prozanski
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9:47:31 AM Sen. Bonamici

9:48:12 AM Uijifusa

9:49:19 AM Sen. Whitsett

9:49:30 AM Uijifusa

9:50:09 AM Chair Prozanski

9:50:25 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony

9:50:26 AM {Exhibit} 10: City of Portland, Mayor and Commissioners

9:50:28 AM {Exhibit} 11: Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center

9:50:30 AM {Exhibit} 12: Christine Herrman, Executive Director, Attorney General's
Sexual Assault Task Force

9:50:43 AM HB 3433 - Public Hearing

9:50:47 AM Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

9:51:03 AM Rep. Katie Eyre Brewer, House District 29

9:52:54 AM Chair Prozanski

9:53:22 AM HB 2787A, HB 2792A, HB 2797A - Public Hearing and Informational
Meeting
(opened specifically for the purpose of receiving public testimony from
Greg Miller)

9:53:28 AM Chair Prozanski

9:54:00 AM {Exhibit} 13: Greg Miller, Oregon Gun Owners Association

9:56:17 AM Chair Prozanski

9:59:05 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski

Exhibit Log

8:56:57 AM {Exhibit} 1: Relating to Firearms, written testimony, Joe Webhrli, 4 pp

9:09:11 AM {Exhibit} 2: Relating to Firearms, written testimony, Kevin Starrett,
Compact Disc

9:12:22 AM {Exhibit} 3: Relating to Firearms, HB 2787A and HB 2792A, written
testimony, Penny Okamoto, 6 pp

9:15:13 AM {Exhibit} 4: Relating to Firearms, written testimony, Elise Gautier, 7 pp

9:23:22 AM {Exhibit} 5: HB 2787A, HB 2792A and HB 2797A, written testimony,
James Barnes, 2 pp

9:30:42 AM {Exhibit} 6: HB 2272A, written testimony, Pam Fortier, 1 p

9:31:07 AM {Exhibit} 7: HB 2714A, -A3 amendment, staff, 1 p

9:39:15 AM {Exhibit} 8: HB 2714A, written testimony, Diane McKeel, 2 pp

9:42:27 AM {Exhibit} 9: HB 2714A, written testimony, Kirstin Heydel, 2 pp

9:50:26 AM {Exhibit} 10: HB 2714A, written testimony, City of Portland, 1 p

9:50:28 AM {Exhibit} 11: HB 2714A, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2 pp

9:50:30 AM {Exhibit} 12: HB 2714A, written testimony, Christine Herrman, 2 pp

9:54:00 AM {Exhibit} 13: HB 2792A, written testimony, Greg Miller, 1 p

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



